
 Metropolitan Golf Club 

 2023-24 Tournament Schedule 

 Date  Day  POY pts  Field  Format 
 07 Oct  Sat  None  26  The Cup w/ Crystal Springs 

 22 Oct  Sun  Team  48  Member-Member, Member-Guest 

 4-5 Nov  Sat/Sun  Team  48  Tips & Treats 

 19 Nov  Sun  Team  48  Turkey Shoot 

 10 Dec  Sun  Team  48  The Scotch 

 6 Jan  Sat  Team  48  New Member Par Point 

 03 Feb  Sat  None  40  Club Medal 

 24-25 Feb  Sat/Sun   Major  48  NCGA Zone Qualifier* 

 16-17 Mar  Sat/Sat    Team  48  NCGA 4-Ball Net Qualifier 

 6 Apr  Sat  Individual  48  Sal Gomez Individual Match Play Round 1 

 20 Apr  Sat  Team  48  2-Player Team Match Play Round 1 

 05 May  Sun  None  32  Spring Away @ San Ramon Golf Club 

 09 Jun  Sun  None  40  NCGA Senior 4-Ball Net Qualifier 

 23 Jun  Sun  Major  48  NCGA Net-Am Qualifier 

 14 Jul  Sun  Individual  48  “Googie” Kirtley Jr Fundraiser 

 28 Jul  Sun  Individual  48  5 Club 

 04 Aug  Sun  None  40  Senior Club Championship 

 17-18 Aug  Sat/Sun    Major  48  Club Championship 

 07 Sep  Sat  None  40  Fall Away 

 22 Sep  Sun          Major  28  Tournament of Champions 


